& Calvin Park Tributary Stream Restoration bid is between 4% - 5% higher than the Engineer’s 
estimate and allows for contingency dollars within the CIP for the construction of this project, 
should they be necessary. 
In accordance with Section 17-39 of the Rockville City Code, Awarding Authority, (a) all 
contracts involving more than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) shall be awarded 
by the Mayor and Council.  
Both AARC, LLC and Kinsley Construction, LLC are Non-MFD-V businesses.  
The contract to Kinsley Construction, LLC is provided as Attachment 1. 
To view all contract documents, please click the link provided below:

[...]

Final Completion of the entire Work within the Contract Time.   

End of Article II 

ARTICLE III 
COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT 

Section 3.01. Contract Sum.   

(a) The Contractor shall be compensated for Final Completion of the Project in 
compliance with the Contract Documents an amount not-to-exceed FOUR MILLION SIX 
HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE and 75/100 
DOLLARS ($4,640,979.75).  Subject to the terms of this Construction Contract, any Work 
performed or expenses incurred for which payment would result in a total exceeding the Contract 
Sum shall be at no cost to the Mayor and Council. 

(b) The Mayor and Council appropriates funds on a fiscal year basis;